Other current assets  1,731  –  299,438 – 301,169

246,273  403,307  348,670 14,767,462 15,765,712

Liabilities
Trade payables 212,789 – – 12,298 225,087
Other liabilities 911,651 – – 20,120 931,771
Warrants liability, at fair value – – – 15,770 15,770
Long term borrowings 7,522 – – – 7,522

1,131,962 – – 48,188 1,180,150

 (885,689)   403,307  348,670 14,719,274 14,585,562

• Sensitivity to changes in exchange rates of the NIS and other currencies to the US dollar

A change in the exchange rate of the NIS and other currencies to the USD as of the dates of the relevant statement of financial
position, at the rates set out below, which according to Management are reasonably possible, would increase (decrease) the
profit and loss by the amounts set out below. The analysis below was performed under the assumption that the rest of the
variables remained unchanged.

US dollars
Sensitivity to changes in exchange rates

of the non US dollar currencies to the US dollar
Effect on profit (loss)  /equity (before

tax)   from the changes caused by
the market factor Book value

Effect on profit (loss)  /equity (before
tax)   from the changes caused by

the market factor

Increase at the rate of 31 December Decrease at the rate of

10% 5% 2018 5% 10%

Cash and cash equivalents  (26,161)   (13,080)  261,606 13,080 26,161
Trade receivables  (4,309)   (2,154)  43,085 2,154 4,309
Other current assets  (30,641)   (15,320)  306,407 15,320 30,641
Short Term Borrowings  13,350  6,675  (133,497)   (6,675)   (13,350)
Trade payables  20,193  10,097  (201,933)   (10,097)   (20,193)
Other liabilities  82,397  41,199  (823,971)   (41,199)   (82,397)

Total 54,829  27,417  (548,303)   (27,417)   (54,829)

Ethernity Networks

62

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2018

62

US dollars
Sensitivity to changes in exchange rates

of the non US dollar currencies to the US dollar
Effect on profit (loss)/equity (before

tax) from the changes caused by
the market factor Book value

Effect on profit (loss)/equity (before
tax) from the changes caused by

the market factor

Increase at the rate of 31 December Decrease at the rate of

10% 5% 2017 5% 10%

Cash and cash equivalents  (57,936)   (28,968)   579,361   28,968   57,936
Trade receivables  (11,772)   (5,886)   117,720 5,886   11,772
Other current assets  (30,117)   (15,058)  301,169 15,058 30,117
Short Term Borrowings   21,279   10,639   (212,789)   (10,639)   (21,279)
Trade payables   91,165   45,583   (911,651)   (45,583)   (91,165)
Other liabilities   752   376   (7,522)   (376)   (752)

Total 13,371 6,686   (133,712)   (6,686)   (13,371)

• Credit risk

All of the cash and cash equivalents and other short-term financial assets as of 31 December, 2018 and 2017 were deposited
with one of the major banks in Israel.

Trade receivables as of 31 December, 2018 and 2017 were from customers in Israel, the U.S., Asia and countries of the European
Union, including a few major customers. The Company performs ongoing reviews of the credit granted to customers and the
possibility of loss therefrom and includes an adequate allowance for impairment losses.

• Liquidity risk

The Company financed its activities from its operations, Shareholders’ loans and short and long-term borrowings from the bank.